

HARMONY FIRE DEPARTMENT

194 Putnam Pike Chepachet, RI 02814 Phone: (401) 949-1188 Fax: (401 949-1210 TDD 711

E-Mail:

Website: www.harmonyfd.com

Harmony Fire District Board

February 04, 2025

Our monthly district meeting for February 13, 2025, will be held at **6:00pm** instead of our regular time of 7:00pm. This time change will be for this month only. We are sorry for any inconvenience.

Sincerely, Louise Michaels Acting Moderator Harmony Fire District/PMP

HARMONY FIRE DISTRICT

194 Putnam Pike

Glocester, R.I. 02814

The Regular Monthly Meeting of the Harmony Fire District Executive Board will be held at the Harmony Fire Station on **Thursday, February 13, 2025, at 6:00 pm.**

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order.
- II. Roll Call
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Vote on Minutes. a. January 09, 2025, Regular Meeting
 - b. January 9, 2025, Special Meeting
- V. Review of Bills informational report only
- VI. Treasurer's Report
- VII. Tax Collector's Report
- VIII. Chief's Report
- IX. Association Report
- X. Committee Report(s)
- XI. Old Business
- XII. New Business
 - a. Set Budget workshop dates.
- XIII. Public Input
- XIV. Executive Session
- XV. `Adjournment

Handicap parking and building access are available. Requests for interpreter services for the hearing impaired must be made at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting.

Posted February 11, 2025, in accordance with RIGL 42-46-6 SOS, Fire station, library and website